

## **Details of Client Bank Account**

Investors are requested to note that Indiabulls Securities Limited (formerly Dhani Stocks Limited) is permitted to receive money from investor through designated bank accounts only named as Upstreaming Client Nodal Bank Account (USCNBA). Indiabulls Securities Limited (formerly Dhani Stocks Limited) is also required to disclose these USCNB accounts to Stock Exchange. Hence, you are requested to use following USCNB accounts only for the purpose of dealings in your trading account with us. The details of these USCNB accounts are also displayed by Stock Exchanges on their website under "Know/ Locate your Stock Broker".

Accordingly, the provision of Exchange Circular NSE/INSP/55402 dated January 27, 2023 shall stand modified to this extent with effect from July 1, 2023.

Bank Account Number	Bank Name	Name of Bank Account	IFSC Code	Remarks
000705015235	ICICI Bank	Dhani Stocks Ltd - USCNBA	ICIC0000007	
00030340011813	HDFC Bank	Dhani Stocks Ltd - USCNBA	HDFC0000003	
007010200041131	Axis Bank	Dhani Stocks Ltd - USCNBA	UTIB0000007	
05982340006475	HDFC Bank	Dhani Stocks Ltd - USCNBA	HDFC0000598	
57500000466034	HDFC Bank	Dhani Stocks Ltd - USCNBA	HDFC0000003	
00030340062928	HDFC Bank	Dhani Stocks Ltd - USCNBA	HDFC0000003	
011102000066787	IDBI Bank	Dhani Stocks Ltd - USCNBA	IBKL000011	
000183000002470	Yes Bank	Dhani Stocks Ltd - USCNBA	YESB0000001	
57500000472827	HDFC Bank	Dhani Stocks Ltd - USCNBA	HDFC0000003	
919020077018619	Axis Bank	Dhani Stocks Ltd - USCNBA	UTIB0001359	Bank account used for NRI clients